505892709 01/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5939410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT H ASHTON	08/08/2019
MARK ADAM GOLDY	08/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JENESIS INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	2025 YORE AVENUE	
City:	BENTON HARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29681147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)423-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2604238802
Email: jlf@barrettlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGE PAPPAS
Address Line 1: 215 E BERRY STREET

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54342.06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE PAPPAS
SIGNATURE:	/George Pappas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051679 FRAME: 0302

505892709

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert H. Ashton residing at 7855 Forest Beach Rd., Watervliet, Michigan 49098; and Mark Adam Goldy, residing at 1621 W. Kuralt Drive, Anthem, Arizona 85086; have invented certain improvements in:

VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE BLADE

described and claimed in Application Serial No. 29/681,147 filed February 22, 2019, for Design Patent of The United States of America thereon, said application having been executed by us on even date herewith; and,

WHEREAS, Jenesis International Inc., having a place of business at 2025 Yore Avenue, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Design Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert H. Ashton and Mark Adam Goldy, by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Jenesis International Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051679 FRAME: 0303 applications, and Design Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Jenesis International Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Design Patent, when granted to said Jenesis International Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Jenesis International Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Jenesis International Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Design Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Design Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this <u>STA</u> day	of <u>Aug</u> , 2019.
	Robert H ashtos
	Robert H. Ashton
	Mode Adam C. 11
	Mark Adam Goldy

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert H. Ashton residing at 7855 Forest Beach Rd., Watervliet, Michigan 49098; and Mark Adam Goldy, residing at 1621 W. Kuralt Drive, Anthem, Arizona 85086; have invented certain improvements in:

VERTICAL AXIS WIND TURBINE BLADE

described and claimed in Application Serial No. 29/681,147 filed February 22, 2019, for Design Patent of The United States of America thereon, said application having been executed by us on even date herewith; and,

WHEREAS, Jenesis International Inc., having a place of business at 2025 Yore Avenue, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Design Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert H. Ashton and Mark Adam Goldy, by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Jenesis International Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051679 FRAME: 0305 applications, and Design Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Jenesis International Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Design Patent, when granted to said Jenesis International Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Jenesis International Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Jenesis International Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Design Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Design Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 19th day of August, 2019.

Robert H. Ashton

Mark Adam Goldv

RECORDED: 01/31/2020